

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DRN.21/2014

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Manab Sarma

Respondent : Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri (BTAD)

Date of hearing : 07. 1.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 07.1.2016

The petitioner as well as the Public Authority – both are absent. The petitioner Shri Manab Sarma has sent a written submission dtd 07.1.16 stating that he has since received the sought for information from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri. His written submission is entered into the case records and the complaint petition dtd 29.8.14 is disposed of.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. DRN.21 /2014/

Copy to: 1. The SPIO in the office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Udalguri

(BTAD), Dist. Udalguri, Assam, PIN- 784509 for information. 2. Shri Manab Sarma, Vill & PO- Byaspara, Dist. Darrang, Assam,

PIN-784145 for information.

3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.

4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission

Dtd. 07.1.2016